Form PTO-1595 CORRECTED RE	7 - 2006 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1032	20288 2002 September 2019 Annual Company (ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1-Andreas Gründl	Name: Compact Dynamics GmbH	
2-Bernhard Hoffmann	Internal Address: Moosstrasse 9, 82319	
3-Reinhard Rasch 4-Friedrich Mörtl	Starnberg	
5-Hans Glonner	Country: GERMANY	
6-Georg Götz	and	
7-Jörg Michael	Name: Bayerische Motoren Werke	
8-Markus Kaindl	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XXNo	Mailing Address: <u>Aktiengesellschaft,</u> Petuelring 130	
2. Nature of conveyance:	80809 München	
Assignment Merger	Country: GERMANY	
Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other _to correct execution dates on recordation	•	
cover sheet on reel/frame 016903/0211	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No	
Execution Date: 1,2,3,4 - May 23, 2005; 5,6,7 - May		
30, 2005; and 8 - May 18, 2005	3 %	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:_	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/531,371 B. Patent		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes XXNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Burger, Esq.	involved: 1	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$	
2700 Carew Tower	Enclosed	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur	
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202		
	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and Signature		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.		
$\mathcal{M}_{\alpha\alpha}$	A	
Thomas J. Burger, Reg. No. 32,662	Date 4/11/06	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover s	Bute	
Total number of pages including cover s	meet, attachments, and document.	
Documents to be recorded should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment		
Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	PATENT	

REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0274

Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 6-93)	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103068 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	YAN AN
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-Andreas Gründl 2-Bernhard Hoffmann 3-Reinhard Rasch 4-Friedrich Mörtl 5-Hans Glonner 6-Georg Götz 7-Jörg Michael 8-Markus Kaindl Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Compact Dynamics GmbH Internal Address: Moosstrasse 9, 82319 Starnberg Country: GERMANY and Name: Bayerische Motoren Werke Internal Address: Mailing Address: Aktiengesellschaft, Petuelring 130 80809 München
2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1,2,3,4 - May 23, 2005; 5,6,7 - May 5, 2005; and 8 - May 18, 2005	Country: GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No

A. Patent Application No(s). 10/531,371 B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

2700 Carew Tower

Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Thomas J. Burger, Esq.

concerning document should be mailed:

City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202

Street Address: 441 Vine Street

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00

XX No

XX Enclosed

XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur

8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Additional numbers attached?

Thomas J. Burger, Reg. No. 32,662

Name of Person Signing

22/2005 MINE - 00000091 10131,312 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_

FC:8021

Name:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, the following co-inventors, Andreas Gründl, Bernhard Hoffmann, Reinhard Rasch, Friedrich Mörtl, Hans Glonner, Georg Götz, Jörg Michael, and Markus Kaindl, hereby jointly assign to Compact Dynamics GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Moosstrasse 9, 82319 Starnberg, Germany, and to Bayerische Motoren Werke, a German company having a place of business at Aktiengesellschaft, Petuelring 130, 80809 München, Germany (collectively "the Assignees"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Hybrid Driving System For A Motor Vehicle," claiming priority to PCT Application No. PCT/EP0311370, published May 6, 2004. This assignment includes this U.S. application, any U.S. continuing application based thereon and/or substituted therefor, and any and all United States patents granted for any of the inventions disclosed in this application, or improvements thereof. This assignment authorizes the Assignees to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own names, for any patents, utility models, design registrations or other rights of exclusion or for inventors' certificates for these inventions and improvements. Also, to fully effectuate this assignment, each of the undersigned co-inventors hereby agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and/or other lawful documents, as one or more of the Assignees may reasonably request.

	/	1 1 0 -0 00			
Inventor's Sig	nature):Date <u>2005-05-</u> 23			
Full Name:	Andreas Gründl	.			
Residence:	Haseneystrasse 20, 81377 München, Germany				
	(a) M				
Inventor's Sig	Inventor's Signature Date 2005-05-23				
Full Name:	Bernhard Hottmann				
Residence:	Otto-Gassner-Strasse 3, 82319 Starnberg, Germa	any			
	nature OO	200000			
Inventor's Signature Date 2005-05-23					
Full Name:	Reinhard Rasch				
Residence:	Breithrunner Strasse, 82229 Hechendorf, Germa	nv			

1

PATENT

REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0276

Inventor's Sig	mature Fridail Moltl	Date 2005-05-20
<u>}</u>	Friedrich Mörtl	
Residence:	Mainblickstrasse 16, 97737 Gemünden am Mair	n. Germany
Inventor's Sig	gnature	Date
Full Name:	Hans Glonner	
Residence:	Kuglweg 14, 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Full Name:	Georg Götz	
Residence:	Hienraching 4, 84439 Steinkirchen, Germany	
Inventor's Sig	enature	Date
Full Name:	Jörg Michael	
Residence:	Arnikastrasse 3, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Full Name:	Markus Kaindl	

Robert-Bosch-Strasse 21, 85296 Rohrbach, Germany

Residence:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, the following co-inventors, Andreas Gründl, Bernhard Hoffmann, Reinhard Rasch, Friedrich Mörtl, Hans Glonner, Georg Götz, Jörg Michael, and Markus Kaindl, hereby jointly assign to Compact Dynamics GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Moosstrasse 9, 82319 Starnberg, Germany, and to Bayerische Motoren Werke, a German company having a place of business at Aktiengesellschaft, Petuelring 130, 80809 München, Germany (collectively "the Assignees"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Hybrid Driving System For A Motor Vehicle," claiming priority to PCT Application No. PCT/EP0311370, published May 6, 2004. This assignment includes this U.S. application, any U.S. continuing application based thereon and/or substituted therefor, and any and all United States patents granted for any of the inventions disclosed in this application, or improvements thereof. This assignment authorizes the Assignees to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own names, for any patents, utility models, design registrations or other rights of exclusion or for inventors' certificates for these inventions and improvements. Also, to fully effectuate this assignment, each of the undersigned co-inventors hereby agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and/or other lawful documents, as one or more of the Assignees may reasonably request.

un onnor o D.B		
Full Name:	Andreas Gründl	
Residence:	Haseneystrasse 20, 81377 München, Germany	
Inventor's Signature I		Date
Full Name:	Bernhard Hoffmann	
Residence:	Otto-Gassner-Strasse 3, 82319 Starnberg, German	<u>ny</u>
Inventor's Signature		Date
Full Name:	Reinhard Rasch	

Breitbrunner Strasse, 82229 Hechendorf, Germany

Date

Inventor's Signature

Residence:

PATENT REEL: 017780 FRAME: 0278

	Inventor's Sign	nature	Date
	Full Name:	Friedrich Mörtl	
	Residence:	Mainblickstrasse 16, 97737 Gemünden am Main,	Germany
		Hans Glonner	Date 30.05.05
	Residence:	Kuglweg 14, 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany	
X	Full Name:	Georg Götz Hienraching 4 84439 Steinkirchen, Germany	Date 30.5.05
5 N	Full Name:	nature	Date 30.05.2005
		Markus Kaindl Robert Bosch Strasse 21, 85296 Rohrbach, Germ Hofmarkstr. 15 Markus Kaindl	
		maries runeu	